## 505286215 01/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5332990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FAN BAI	01/15/2019
SHU CHEN	01/15/2019
DONALD K. GRIMM	01/15/2019
JINZHU CHEN	01/15/2019
BO YU	01/15/2019
DAVID E. BOJANOWSKI	01/18/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 3000
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C22-A68
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16251669	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-385-5060
Email: gm@lkglobal.com
Correspondent Name: LKGLOBAL (GM)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P047013_US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSAY N. KANDOW	
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay N. Kandow/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019	

PATENT REEL: 048059 FRAME: 0233

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20190118\_Assignment\_P047013#page1.tif source=20190118\_Assignment\_P047013#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048059 FRAME: 0234

Residence:

Troy, MI

### ASSIGNMENT

	1199101	VIVIEI I		
TECHNOLOGY OPI	reement with my emple ERATIONS LLC, the entire the improvements set entitled:	ire right, title an	d inter	est, in all countries and
METHODS AND AF DYNAMIC INFORM	PPARATUS FOR DETETE MATION	ERMINING LAN	IE-LEV	EL STATIC AND
has been executed on _	for Letters Patent of the Unuted on even date herewith;; January 18, 2019	,	J. <b>S</b> . Ser	ial No. <u>16/251,669</u> ;
successors and assign	authorizes GM GLOBA s, its legal representatives, ing date and/or serial numb	or anyone it may	y prope	rly designate, to insert ir
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	Fan Bai Ann Arbor, MI	/	Date:	1/15/2019
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Docusigned by:  Shu Chen  Shu Chen  Shu Chen  Shu Chen  Rochester Hills, MI	/	Date:	1/15/2019
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Donald K. Grimm  Donald K. Grimm  Donald K. Grimm  Utica, MI	/	Date:	1/15/2019
Inventor's signature Full name :	DocuSigned by:  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /	/	Date:	1/15/2019

PATENT REEL: 048059 FRAME: 0235

Customer No. 70422

Attorney Docket No. P047013-US-NP

\_\_\_\_, Page 2 of 2

Inventor's signature

Bo Yu

Date: 1/15/2019

Full name: Residence:

Troy, MI

Inventor's signature

David E. Bojanowski

/ Date: 1/18/2019

Full name : Residence :

Clarkston, MI

PATENT REEL: 048059 FRAME: 0236

**RECORDED: 01/18/2019**